ECL1
LED Emergency Exit Sign Combo

Product Description

The ECL Series LED Emergency Exit Combo features an attractive low profile design to fit any envi-
ronment. This series is available in white and offers universal mounting with testing button, Ni-Cad
battery with remote capabilities, and is damp location listed. The ECL Series generates only 1.2 watts
per lamp head, making it a perfect energy savings solution.

Construction

« Injection molded thermoplastic ABS housing
+ UL-94V-0 flame rating - Flame Retardant

+ Red or Green text options available

+ 6" Letter Height

+ Double Face Configuration

Electrical

+ 1.2 Watts per head

+120-277V Dual Voltage Operation

+ LED Indicator Light & Push Button Test Switch
+ 90 Min capacity on emergency mode

+ Damp Location Rated (0°C - 40°C)

Installation
« Universal mounting plate with EZ quick connect

Product Information

Input Voltage (V): 120-277
Power Draw (W): 24
Emergency Battery: 90 minutes
Limited System Warranty: 1 Year

Compatible NICOR Remote Lamps*

ERL1
ERL2
ERL3

ERL4
*Not a complete list. Check compatibility before installation.

Ordering Information

Series Version Voltage

Project
Catalog
Type
Date
375"
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(95 mm)
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12
(305 mm)
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(114 mm)
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Housing Color

Example: ECL1-10-UNV-WH-R-2

Lettering

[CJecL 10(1.0) UNV (120-277V)

WH (white)

[CJRr-2 (red)

DG-Z (green)

D R-2-R (red w/remote)

DG-Z-R (green w/remote)
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